

No. CEA-12011/65/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority *****

> 9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: کارکاری) September, 2024

To,

District Collector & District Magistrate (Idukki), Civil Station Idukki, Kuyilimala, Painavu E-Mail ID – <u>dcidk.ker@nic.in</u>

Sub.: Convey of approval of recommended election result for Board of Directors of The Cardamom Planters' Marketing Cooperative Society Ltd., Kerala - reg.

Sir,

With reference to your recommendations on the election results of Board of Directors of The Cardamom Planters' Marketing Cooperative Society Ltd., Kerala, conveyed vide the Format 19M dated 09.09.2024, The Authority approves the election result for Board of Directors. Please find the enclosed approval of the Authority for further necessary action as per MSCS Act, 2002 and MSCS Rules, 2002.

2. Further, after declaration of result by RO the details of Board of Directors as contained in Point 6 (a) & (b) should be displayed in the website of the society. This may be ensured by Chief Executive Officer of the society.

This issue with the approval of Cooperative Election Authority.

Your faithfully, 020 (Ved Pi kash Dwi

Assistant Registrar (Cooperation)a संस्कृतित मनालय / Ministry of Cooperation अटल अक्षय ऊर्जा भवग / Atal Akshay Urja Bhawwo लोपा रोड, नई दिल्ली / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-1 1000

Format for Seeking Apporval for Declaration of Election Result of the Board

[Under Rule 19 M (1) & (14)] Section A- Election Summary (To be filled by the Returning Officer (RO))

Del	ni*	1. G	eneral inform	nation				
(i) Name and Registration no. of the MSCS						The Cardamom Planter's Marketing Co-operative Society Ltd. Idukki District, Kerala MSCS/CR/306/2009		
(ii) Whether polling held (Yes/No) If yes, provide date and time of polling						No		
 (iii) Whether the election held peacefully (Yes/No) [In case No, please describe the instances of disruption, violence, etc. and their impact on RO's endeavor to conduct a free & fair election, in a separate sheet] 						Yes		
		2. Information related	to seats on th	ne Board (P	re - counting)		
(iv)	Number of elect	ted seats in the board as p			General - 7 Women - 2	÷		
(v) Number of elected seats in the board notified to be filled up through election						General - 7 Women - 2 SC/ST - 1		
		3. Information re	lated to the n	umber of co	ontestants			
(vi) Number of valid contesting candidates						General - 7 Women - 2		
		4. Information	related to vot	ers and vote	s polled			
(vii)	Number of elig		•		204			
• •		of voters who casted their	vote		NA			
	Number of vote				NA			
()		rmation on un-opposed	d seat(s) and s	eat(s) for w	hich polling	was held		
(x) any	Number of elect	red seats recommended to			General - 7 Women - 2			
	,	ted seats for which polling	General - Nil Women - Nil SC/ST - Nil					
		6. Candidate-wise voti	ng details and	d recommen	dations of R	0		
(a)		tegory contestants (in de	- Calles Colores - Calles - Ca					
	Name & area of Constituency if any (as per Bye-Laws)	Name of contestant. Father/Husband Name. Address & Mobile No.	Membership No.	Elected unopposed under rule 19M (1)	If Polling held, no. of votes obtained	Recommendation of the RO - proposed to be elected (Yes/No)		
1	Kerala and Tamil Nadu	Bobby Tom Pottamkulam, • Velanilam Kootikkal, Kottayam 9447084110	-185	Yes	NA	Yes		

1.

Nadu .		Pottamkulam, Velanilam Kootikkal,				ala di second
5N 1	Constituency & Area Kerala and Tar		Membership No. 245	Elected If Polling held, unopposed no. of votes under rule obtained 19M (1) Yes NA		Recommendation of the RO - proposed to be elected (Yes/No) Yes
	T	tegory contestants (in desc	cending orde	er of numb	er of votes obta	ined)
		Sig	3n & Stamp o		Ticer, CPMCS (MS District Collector,	
	1			•	\downarrow	
,	Tamil Nadu	TKSK House Odaikarai Street Cumbum- 625516 9894755597		Tes	NA 0	Yes
6	Kerala and Tamil Nadu	P Rajkumar D No. 107/W8 Gramachavadi Street Gudalur- 625518 9442231359 K. Saravanan	255	Yes	NA	Yes
5	Kerala and Tamil Nadu	Johny Mathew Pottamkulam, Thenpuzha East Yendayar- 686514 9447086138	18	Yes	NA	Yes
4	Kerala and Tamil Nadu	John M. Punnose Mangalam, JNP Estate Vellimala, Vandanmedu P.O Idukki- 685551 9526611110	179	Yes .	NA	Yes
3	Kerala and Tamil Nadu	A. Inayath Hussain Khan Sheikha House, 40 Kurangani Road Bodinayakanur- 625513 9843413901	51	Yes	NA	Yes
	Tamil Nadu	TSKR Guhan Kamatchi Nivas 3/25, Nandhagopalan Street Cumbum- 625516 9443334449	78	Yes	NA	Yes

ew Delhi

P. Loul	Kerala and Tamil Nadu	Kamay	uruli Road agoudanpatti apalayam-	108	Yes	NA	Yes	
	7. Det	ail of re	commended v	acant sea	ts in the Bo	oard after cou	inting	
SN	N Name of Constituency & Area		Seat Category		No. of rec vacant sea	ommended ts	Reason for recommendation	
1			General			Nil		
2			Women			Nil		
3	3 Kerala and Tamil Nadu		SC/ST			1	There is No members belongs to SC/ST Category	

8. Any Court case arisen during election - YES/NO, if yes provide details in separate annexure

No

I, V. Vigneshwari I.A.S (name of RO), declare that the above recommendations have been made after conducting the election as per the MSCS Act, 2002 and MSCS Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time.

Place : Idukki Date: 10/09/2024

(Signature of RO)

Name of RO Mobile No. Office Phone Number V. Vigneshwari I.A.S 9447032252 04862 233103

Section – B (for office of Cooperative Election Authority only)

Under Rule 19 M (1) & (14) of the MSCS Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time, it is conveyed that the Cooperative Election Authority, has approved/ rejected the recommendation of the Returning Officer as given in Section A above. The reason(s) for approval/ rejection of he furning officer. recommendations is/ are

After declaration of result by RO the details of Board of Directors as contained in Point 6(a), 6(b)& 6(c) should be displayed in the website of the society. This may be ensured by Chief Executive Officer of the society.

> वेद प्रकाश दिवेदी(Ved Prakash Dwivedi) Assistant Registrar (Cooperation) सहकारिता मंत्रालय / Ministry of Co ৰ অময় জৰ্চ্ছা খৰন / Atal Akshay Urja Bh

लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली / Lodhi Road, New Delhi-

:



No. CEA-12011/65/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority



9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029 Dated: 6 October, 2024

To,

District Collector & District Magistrate (Idukki), Civil Station Idukki, Kuyilimala, Painavu E-Mail ID – dcidk.ker@nic.in

Sub.: Convey of approval of recommended election result for Office Bearers of The Cardamom Planters' Marketing Cooperative Society Ltd., Kerala - reg.

Sir,

With reference to your recommendations on the election results of Office Bearers of The Cardamom Planters' Marketing Cooperative Society Ltd., Kerala, conveyed vide the Format 19N dated 30.09.2024, The Authority approves the election result for Office Bearers. Please find the enclosed approval of the Authority for further necessary action as per MSCS Act, 2002 and MSCS Rules, 2002.

2. Further, after declaration of result by RO the details of Office Bearers as contained in Point 6 (a) & (b) should be displayed in the website of the society. This may be ensured by Chief Executive Officer of the society.

This issue with the approval of Cooperative Election Authority.

Your faithfully, वेद प्रक (Ved Prakash Dwivedi)

Assistant Registrar (Cooperation) वि अटल अवय जन्म भवन / Ata Akshay Ura Bh लोवी रोड, नई दिल्ली / Lodn Road, New Denistra

Format for Seeking Apporval for Declaration of Election Result of the Office Bearer

[Under Rule 19 N (4) & (6)]

Section A- Election Summary (To be filled by the Returning Officer (RO))

	1.	General info	rmation				
(i) Name and Registration no. of the MSCS					The Cardamom Planter's Marketing Co-operative Society Ltd. Thekkady Idukki District, Kerala Reg.No. MSCS/CR/306/2009		
	Whether polling held (Yes/No)	No	the second s				
(iii)	Whether the election held peacefully	(Yes/No)	Same ja	Yes	1	Electron C.	
	2. Information related to	post of the Of	fice Bear	ers (P	re - counti	ng)	
(iv)	Name of post of Office bearers as per	r Bye-Laws		Presi	dent and Vi	ce- President	
	Name of post of Office bearers notifi ugh election	ed to be filled u	ıp	Presi	dent and Vi	ce- President	
	3. Informat	ion related to	the conte	stants	5		
(vi) Number of valid contesting candidates					 a. For President: 1 b. For Vice President: 1 c. For other Office Bearer, if any as per bye-laws: Nil 		
	4. Information related	d to Board Me	eting as p	per ru	le 19 N (1)		
(vii) Date and Time of Board Meeting					30.09.2024, 12.30 pm		
(viii) Number of incumbent elected direct	tors in the Boar	ď	9			
	Number of incumbent elected directed ting convened by RO	ors who attende	ed Board	9			
	5. Information on un-oppo	sed post and p	ost for w	hich j	polling was	held	
(x) 1	Name of posts recommended to be fil	led up un-oppo	sed	Presi	ident and Vi	ice- President	
(xi)	Name of posts for which polling was	held		NA			
	6. Candidate-wise voti	ing details and	recomm	endat	tions of RO		
<u>6(a)</u>	For the post of President						
SI No	Name of contestant. Father/Husband Name. Address & Mobile No.	Membership No.	Elected unoppo under r 19M (1)	ule	If Polling held, no. of votes obtained	Recommendati on of the RO - proposed to be elected (Yes/No)	
1	Johny Mathew S/o K.V Mathew, Pottamkulam Thenpuzha East, Yendayar- 686514 9447086138	18	Ye	s	NA }	Yes	
	South Participation of the second sec	Sign & Stamp o	Returning (f RO		CPMCS (MSCS/ t Collector, Idu	CR/306/2009) &	

SN	Name of contestant. Father/Husband Name. Address & Mobile No.	Membership No.	Elected unoppose under rule 19M (1)		Recommendatio n of the RO - proposed to be elected (Yes/No
1	TSKR Guhan S/o TSK Raghavan Kamatchi Nivas, 3/25, Nandhagopalan Street, Cumbum- 625516 9443334449	78	Yes	No	Yes
6(c)	For any other post as per Bye-Laws	, (in descendin	g order of r	number of votes	obtained)
	Name of contestant. Father/Husband Name. Address & Mobile No.	Membership No.	Elected unoppose under rule 19M (1)	And the second	Recommendatio n of the RO - proposed to be elected (Yes/No
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	7. Detail of recommended	vacant seats of	of Office B	earer after cou	nting
SN	Name of post recommended to be v	Reason for recommendation			

I, V. Vigneshwari I.A.S (name of RO), declare that the above recommendations have been made after conducting the election as per the MSCS Act, 2002 and MSCS Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time.

Place : Idukki Date : 30/09/2024

(Signature of RO)

Name of RO Mobile No. Office Phone Number

V. Vigneshwari I.A.S 9447032252 04862 233103

Section - B (for office of Cooperative Election Authority only)

Under Rule 19 N (4) & (6) of the MSCS Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time, it is conveyed that the Cooperative Election Authority, has approved/rejected the recommendation of the Returning Officer as given in Section A above. The reason(s) for approval/ rejection of recommendation is/are approved above. The reason(s) for approval/ rejection of recommendation is/are approved above. The reason(s) for approval/ $ky \in O$ is

After declaration of result by RO the details of Board of Directors as contained in Point 6(a), 6(b)& 6(c) should be displayed in the website of the society. This may be ensured by Chief Executive Officer of the society.

Authorized Officer) 24 (Signature

(Name and designation of the Authorized Officer)

सहफारिता मंत्राल आटल अक्षय जल